
 

 

Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Ltd. 

A Government of Bihar Undertaking  

TENDER NOTICE INVITING PROPOSAL FROM CONSULTANT for 

PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR I&D AND STP SCHEME 
IN BIHAR, INDIA 

No: BUIDCo/Yo-2587/22-47                                                                                                                                Date:  18.11.2022 
 

1. Bihar Urban Infrastructure Development Corporation Limited (BUIDCo), a nodal agency for executing urban 
infrastructure projects in the state of Bihar, India, intends to  Preparation of detailed project report of I&D and  STP 
Scheme in Bihar for below mention town: 
 

Group 
No. 

Name of Town Bid Document Cost (Non 
Refundable) (in Rs) 

Bid Processing Fee Bid Security ( 
Refundable) ( in Rs.) 

1 Purnia(Municipal Corporation ) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
2 Sasaram (Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
3 Aurangabad(Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
4 Jehanabad (Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
5 Nawada (Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
6 Sitamarhi(Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
7 Araria (Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
8 Benipur (Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
9 Barauni(Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
10 Bihat(Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 
11 Sheikhpura(Nagar Parishad) 10,000.00 As per eproc2 fee. 1,00,000.00 

 
Note:- Any consultant cannot participate in more than 3(three) group. 
 

2. As per census 2011, population of Purnia 2,82,248 , Sasaram 1,47,408 , Aurangabad 1,02,244 ,Jehanabad 1,03,202 
,Nawada 98,029 ,Sitamarhi 67,818 ,Araria 79,021 ,Benipur 75,317 ,Barauni 71,660 ,Bihat 67,912  and Sheikhpura 
62,927. 
 

3. BUIDCo invites Proposals from eligible Consultants under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) for PREPARATION OF 
DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR I&D AND STP SCHEME IN BIHAR, INDIA . 

 

4. Bidding will be carried out under single stage two envelope (technical and financial bid) system. Consultants will be 
evaluated under Least Cost Basis Selection wherein the technical proposal would be first evaluated and those 
proposals which meet the qualification criterion of 75% marks as laid down in RFP Document will qualify for opening 
and evaluation of Financial Proposal.  

 
5. Eligibility Criteria for participating Consultants:  

Consultant(s) should have been incorporated and operational in India for at least 5 years as on 31
st

 March, 2022.  

Average annual turnover of the Consultancy Firm (s) for the last five financial years ending on 31
st

 March, 2022 
should be equal to or greater than INR 10.00 Crore.  

Consultant(s) should have experience in preparation of at least one DPRs for Sewerage System and STP work 
/I&D and  STP work with project cost more than 100 crore in last five years.  
 

 

6. Interested  Consultants  may  submit  their  proposals  along  with  (i)  Bid  Document  Cost  of  INR 10000.00 (Non-
refundable) and (ii) Bid Security of INR 1 Lac (Refundable) as per provision of RFP Document separately for each group 

on or before the Due Date and Time of 19.12.2022, 17:00 hrs. The Bid will be opened on 20.12.2022 at 16:00 hrs.  
 

7. Pre-proposal meeting will take place on 01.12.2022 at 15:00 hrs at West Boring Canal Road, Patna-800001 all 
interested consultants are advised to go through the RFP Document, visit the project area and communicate their 
queries, if any, in writing on or before 01.12.2022. 

 

8. RFP Document can be downloaded from tender section on the website www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in from 28.11.2022 
onwards. No liability will be accepted by BUIDCo for downloading incomplete document(s). BUIDCo reserves the right 
to accept or reject any or all proposals without incurring any obligation to inform the affected applicant/s of the 
grounds. 

 
General Manager,  

                                                                                                                                                                              BUIDCo 
BUIDCo office,  West Boring Canal Road, Patna-800001 

(Tel: 0612-2210101/02,Fax-2210103,Web:-http//buidco.in, E-mail:mdbuidco@gmail.com) 

 


